CITY OF DAYTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1522 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DAYTON, COLUMBIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR THE 3rd STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Dayton entered into a contract with Humbert Asphalt, Inc. for the 3rd Street Improvement Project; on May 9th, 2023. and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 dated September 12, 2023, is required to increase the 3rd Street Improvement Project contract amount to include the changes associated increase in cost of materials and labor of \$25,800.00. Contract total including this and any other previous change orders is \$3,522,648.55. This Change Order will also increase days of work on this project an <u>additional 5 days</u> for this project.

WHEREAS, such additions have been reviewed and approved by the City Engineer and Public Works Director:

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DAYTON WASHINGTON, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor of the City of Dayton, Washington, is hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. 1, attached here to.

Section 2. That the Mayor, or designee, is hereby authorized to implement such administrative procedures as may be necessary to carry out the directions of this legislation.

Section 3. That this Resolution shall take effect and be in full force upon passage and signatures here on.

Approved this 12th day of September 2023.

Mayor, Zac Weatherford

Attest:

Debra M Hays, City Clerk Treasurer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Quinn Plant, City Attorney Menke Jackson Beyer, LLP

CHANGE ORDER

		Change Order No.:	1
		Date:	September 13, 2023
Project/Contract:	3rd Street Improvements		
Owner:	City of Dayton, Washington		
To (Contractor):	Humbert Asphalt Inc.		
You are hereby re	quested to comply with the following changes from the contract Do	ocuments:	
(S	Description of Changes upplemental Description, Plans and Specifications Attached, as applicable)	DECREASE In Contract Price	INCREASE In Contract Price
1-1 Added Con	crete Work on the North 3rd Street Bridge - LS		\$25,800.00
	Subtotal	\$0.00	\$25,800.00
	Sales Tax 8.4%	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL	\$0.00	\$25,800.00
	Net Change in Contract Price	\$0.00	\$25,800.00
bridge were provide a su the pedestr blocks to se	val of the existing sidewalks and surfacing on the North 3rd Street B e discovered. The existing bridge approach slabs were constructed unitable base for paving, one existing wing wall was cracked, and one ian bridge. This change order covers costs to remove the existing approached bridge girders and repair the wing walls, and cut doorts. See attached updated drawings and change order cost summands.	ising discarded bridge gir wing wall was construct oproach slabs, install cast own one wing wall below	rders and would not ted too high to install t-in-place concrete w the new pedestrian
The amount of the Contract will be INCREASED by the sum of:			\$25,800.00
Twenty-Five Thous	and Eight Hundred and 00/100Dollars.		
The Contract total including this and previous Change Orders will be:			\$3,522,648.55
	Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Eight and 55/10	0Dollars.	
	d provided for completion will be INCREASED: 5 working days		
	bstantial Completion: December 28, 2023		
This document will	become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply	hereto.	
Approved	2-h / The	09/14/202	-3

(Date)

(Date)

9/13/23

09/14/2023 (Date)

Recommended

Approved

City of Dayton, Washington

Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc.